Market Announcement



2 June 2020

Aeris Resources Limited (ASX: AIS) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Aeris Resources Limited ('AIS') will be placed in trading halt at the request of AIS, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 4 June 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Madeleine Green

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (perth)



2 June 2020

Mr Sean Maloney Listing Advisor Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000

Via Email: sean.maloney@asx.com.au; wade.baggot@asx.com.au; tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sean

Request for Trading Halt

Aeris Resources Limited (ASX: AIS, the Company) hereby requests that the securities of the Company be placed into an immediate trading halt, pending release of an announcement by the Company regarding the media speculation in respect of a proposed transaction.

The Trading Halt is requested until an announcement is made to the market by the Company regarding the media speculation or the commencement of trading on 4 June 2020, whichever occurs first.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Rob Brainsbury Company Secretary Aeris Resources Limited

Suite 22 Level 2, HQ South Tower, 520 Wickham Street, Fortitude Valley 4006 QLD, Australia E: info@aerisresources.com.au T: +61 7 3034 6200 F: +61 7 3034 6290

aerisresources.com.au